508693263 08/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI414108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.	04/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC	
Street Address:	126 East Lincoln Avenue	
City:	Rahway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14671452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325944720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325944000

Email: us_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Merck & Co. Inc.

Address Line 1: 126 East lincoln avenue

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRL-NOP-00089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Spalding
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Spalding
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate-Merger-MSD-into-MSD-LLC#page1.tiff source=Certificate-Merger-MSD-into-MSD-LLC#page2.tiff source=Certificate-Merger-MSD-into-MSD-LLC#page3.tiff source=Certificate-Merger-MSD-into-MSD-LLC#page4.tiff

PATENT 508693263 REEL: 068211 FRAME: 0146

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC 0600468333

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Merger on April 12th, 2022 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



Certificate Number: 143726201

Verify this certificate online at

https://www.njportal.com/DOR/businessrecords/Validate.aspx

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 18th day of April. 2022

Sup on Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

State Treasurer

Page 1 of I.

PATENT REEL: 068211 FRAME: 0147

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. (ID: 7954401000) WITH AND INTO MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC (ID: 0600468333)

FILED APR 12 2022 STATE TREASURER

Pursuant to Section 74 of N.J. Stat. § 42:2C, the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and Section 10 of N.J. Stat. § 14A, the New Jersey Business Corporation Act

Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"), with and into the LLC, with the LLC remaining as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"):

FIRST:

The type of this filing is Merger.

SECOND:

The name of the Surviving Entity of the Merger shall be Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company under the name Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC.

THIRD:

The address of the Surviving Entity is 126 East Lincoln Ave., P.O.

Box 2000, Rahway, New Jersey 07065.

FOURTH:

The Corporation's name is Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. and it is incorporated pursuant to the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA"). The LLC's name is Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC, and it is formed pursuant to the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "RULLCA"). The Corporation and the LLC are the

constituent corporations in the Merger.

FIFTH:

A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and by the LLC in accordance with Section 75 of the RULLCA and Section 10 of the

NJBCA.

SIXTH:

The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity. A copy of the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity to any member or any person having an interest in the Merger.

SEVENTH:

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 1, 2022, in accordance with Section 76 of the RULLCA and Section 10 of the NJBCA.

[SIGNATURE PAGE NEXT]

PATENT REEL: 068211 FRAME: 0148 In WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC and Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its company name by its authorized representative as of the 7th day of April, 2022.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC

By:

Name: Rita Karachun

Title: President

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

By:

Name: Jerome Mychalowych

Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC and Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its company name by its authorized representative as of the 7th day of April, 2022.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC

By:

Name: Rita Karachun

Title: President

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

By:

Name: Jerome Mychalowych

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 068211 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 08/07/2024